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1. Closely Following Hearings

How closely have you been following the Congressional hearings on whether President Trump should be impeached?

You

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very closely 24% 25% 23% 13% 20% 27% 39% 29% 15% 15% 15%
Somewhat closely 23% 25% 22% 27% 21% 21% 25% 22% 25% 29% 19%
A little 31% 30% 32% 35% 29% 33% 26% 29% 35% 32% 42%
Not at all 22% 20% 23% 25% 30% 19% 9% 20% 25% 24% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (797) (703) (260) (409) (536) (295) (1,046) (158) (211) (85)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton  Trump HSorless Some college College grad Postgrad
Very closely 24% 35% 17% 23% 33% 44% 28% 13% 29% 34% 37%
Somewhat closely 23% 24% 22% 23% 25% 27% 24% 19% 24% 29% 28%
A little 31% 29% 31% 34% 28% 20% 32% 35% 31% 26% 22%
Not at all 22% 12% 29% 21% 14% 9% 16% 33% 16% 12% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (471) (669) (360) (1,017) (368) (360) (479) (498) (340) (183)
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2A. What Trump Did — Asked a foreign leader to investigate a political opponent
Which of the following things do you think President Trump did?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Did do this 54% 57% 51% 58% 53% 50% 59% 54% 64% 49% 50%
Did not do this 23% 25% 22% 14% 16% 30% 30% 27% 9% 19% 17%
Not sure 23% 18% 27% 27% 31% 20% 11% 19% 27% 32% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (797) (703) (260) (409) (536) (295) (1,046) (158) (211) (85)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton  Trump HSorless Some college College grad Postgrad
Did do this 54% 82% 47% 31% 60% 91% 28% 41% 61% 68% 62%
Did not do this 23% 6% 21% 50% 26% 3% 54% 23% 24% 20% 24%
Not sure 23% 12% 32% 20% 15% % 18% 36% 15% 13% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,500)  (471)  (669)  (360) (1,017) (368)  (360) (479) (498) (340) (183)
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2B. What Trump Did — Withheld military aid to Ukraine until they agreed to conduct the investigations he wanted
Which of the following things do you think President Trump did?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Did do this 45% 45% 45% 48% 45% 42% 48% 43% 59% 45% 3%
Did not do this 29% 32% 27% 15% 22% 36% 43% 35% 10% 23% 25%
Not sure 26% 23% 29% 37% 34% 22% 9% 22% 32% 32% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (797) (703) (260) (409) (536) (295) (1,046) (158) (211) (85)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton  Trump HSorless Some college College grad Postgrad
Did do this 45% 78% 38% 13% 47% 84% 9% 36% 47% 54% 56%
Did not do this 29% % 26% 65% 34% 6% 70% 25% 34% 28% 31%
Not sure 26% 15% 36% 22% 19% 10% 21% 38% 20% 17% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,500)  (471)  (669)  (360) (1,017) (368)  (360) (479) (498) (340) (183)
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2C. What Trump Did — Abused his powers as President of the U.S.
Which of the following things do you think President Trump did?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Did do this 49% 47% 50% 54% 49% 44% 50% 46% 63% 51% 44%
Did not do this 33% 38% 29% 19% 23% 44% 46% 41% 10% 20% 31%
Not sure 18% 15% 21% 28% 28% 12% 3% 13% 27% 29% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (797) (703) (260) (409) (536) (295) (1,046) (158) (211) (85)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton  Trump HSorless Some college College grad Postgrad
Did do this 49% 85% 43% 10% 51% 90% 8% 42% 50% 58% 52%
Did not do this 33% 6% 30% 77% 39% 4% 82% 30% 38% 31% 37%
Not sure 18% 9% 28% 12% 11% 6% 9% 28% 12% 11% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,500)  (471)  (669)  (360) (1,017) (368)  (360) (479) (498) (340) (183)
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3. Favor Impeaching

You

Do you favor or oppose the U.S. House of Representatives impeaching President Trump? If impeached, President Trump would have a trial in the U.S.
Senate where Senators would listen to evidence and decided whether or not to remove President Trump from office.

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Favor impeachment 47% 44% 49% 55% 48% 40% 46% 43% 67% 46% 46%
Oppose impeachment 37% 43% 32% 23% 26% 50% 49% 45% 14% 25% 30%
Not sure 16% 13% 19% 22% 26% 10% 5% 12% 19% 29% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (797) (703) (260) (409) (536) (295) (1,046) (158) (211) (85)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton  Trump HSorless Some college College grad Postgrad
Favor impeachment 47% 85% 40% 7% 49% 88% 6% 40% 48% 55% 53%
Oppose impeachment 37% 6% 33% 88% 44% 5% 90% 33% 43% 37% 36%
Not sure 16% 10% 27% 5% 8% % 4% 27% 9% 8% 11%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (471) (669) (360) (1,017) (368) (360) (479) (498) (340) (183)
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4. Remove from Office
Do you think President Trump should be removed from office?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 47% 43% 50% 54% 48% 42% 45% 42% 68% 53% 39%
No 39% 45% 34% 24% 31% 51% 50% 48% 16% 25% 28%
Not sure 14% 12% 16% 22% 21% 8% 5% 10% 15% 22% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (797) (703) (260) (409) (536) (295) (1,046) (158) (211) (85)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton  Trump HSorless Some college College grad Postgrad
Yes 47% 83% 42% 6% 47% 85% 6% 44% 46% 53% 46%
No 39% 7% 35% 91% 45% 6% 90% 36% 44% 3% 42%
Not sure 14% 10% 23% 3% 8% 8% 4% 20% 10% 10% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (471) (669) (360) (1,017) (368) (360) (479) (498) (340) (183)
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5. Most Likely Outcome
Regardless of whether you favor or oppose impeachment and removal of President Trump, what do you think will happen?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Trump will be impeached and

convicted and removed from

office 9% 8% 10% 13% 13% 6% 4% 5% 18% 17% 12%
Trump will be impeached by the

House, but not convicted by the

Senate 46% 51% 40% 36% 32% 50% 69% 50% 38% 34% 37%
Trump will not be impeached 28% 27% 28% 29% 28% 28% 24% 31% 21% 23% 21%
Not sure 18% 14% 21% 22% 27% 15% 3% 14% 23% 26% 30%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (797) (703) (260) (409) (536) (295) (1,046) (158) (211) (85)

Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton  Trump HSorless Some college College grad Postgrad

Trump will be impeached and

convicted and removed from

office 9% 13% 9% 3% % 8% 2% 12% 8% 8% 2%
Trump will be impeached by the

House, but not convicted by the

Senate 46% 61% 36% 42% 56% 72% 48% 26% 54% 60% 71%
Trump will not be impeached 28% 13% 28% 47% 27% 10% 44% 33% 28% 23% 14%
Not sure 18% 12% 27% 8% 10% 10% 6% 29% 11% 8% 13%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (471) (669) (360) (1,017) (368) (360) (479) (498) (340) (183)
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You

6A. Agree or Disagree with Statements — By pressuring Ukraine to launch investigations, President Trump was primarily acting in his own

personal and political self-interest

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Agree 49% 48% 49% 53% 49% 44% 52% 47% 60% 50% 42%
Disagree 29% 33% 26% 15% 20% 39% 41% 35% 9% 21% 27%
Not sure 22% 19% 25% 33% 32% 17% 7% 18% 31% 30% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (797) (703) (260) (409) (536) (295) (1,046) (158) (211) (85)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton  Trump HSorless Some college College grad Postgrad
Agree 49% 84% 41% 15% 52% 91% 12% 40% 51% 60% 56%
Disagree 29% 4% 27% 68% 35% 2% 76% 24% 35% 29% 29%
Not sure 22% 12% 33% 16% 13% 8% 12% 36% 14% 11% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (471) (669) (360) (1,017) (368) (360) (479) (498) (340) (183)
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You

6B. Agree or Disagree with Statements — By pressuring Ukraine to launch investigations, President Trump was primarily concerned about rooting

out corruption regardless of whether it would benefit him politically
Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Agree 35% 36% 34% 26% 30% 40% 42% 37% 23% 34% 33%
Disagree 41% 43% 40% 39% 40% 40% 48% 43% 43% 34% 37%
Not sure 24% 21% 27% 35% 30% 20% 10% 20% 33% 32% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (797) (703) (260) (409) (536) (295) (1,046) (158) (211) (85)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton  Trump HSorless Some college College grad Postgrad
Agree 35% 16% 31% 67% 39% 10% 2% 35% 39% 30% 32%
Disagree 41% 67% 36% 16% 45% 79% 13% 29% 43% 56% 55%
Not sure 24% 16% 33% 17% 16% 11% 15% 37% 18% 13% 14%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (471) (669) (360) (1,017) (368) (360) (479) (498) (340) (183)
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6C. Agree or Disagree with Statements — President Trump undermined U.S. national security by withholding aid from Ukraine
Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Agree 41% 40% 42% 41% 41% 37% 46% 39% 50% 43% 34%
Disagree 33% 38% 29% 19% 24% 43% 47% 40% 12% 22% 29%
Not sure 26% 22% 30% 40% 35% 20% 7% 21% 38% 35% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (797) (703) (260) (409) (536) (295) (1,046) (158) (211) (85)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton  Trump HSorless Some college College grad Postgrad
Agree 41% 73% 34% 10% 44% 80% 6% 34% 41% 50% 51%
Disagree 33% % 30% 76% 39% 5% 81% 30% 37% 34% 35%
Not sure 26% 20% 37% 15% 16% 14% 12% 37% 22% 16% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (471) (669) (360) (1,017) (368) (360) (479) (498) (340) (183)

10
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6D. Agree or Disagree with Statements — President Trump called for a ’quid pro quo’ from Ukraine
Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Agree 39% 41% 37% 37% 38% 37% 46% 40% 42% 33% 30%
Disagree 28% 32% 24% 17% 18% 35% 42% 32% 13% 23% 28%
Not sure 33% 27% 39% 46% 44% 28% 12% 28% 45% 44% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (797) (703) (260) (409) (536) (295) (1,046) (158) (211) (85)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton  Trump HSorless Some college College grad Postgrad
Agree 39% 69% 31% 12% 45% 82% 8% 25% 41% 54% 56%
Disagree 28% 6% 25% 64% 34% 3% 72% 24% 33% 27% 27%
Not sure 33% 25% 44% 24% 22% 16% 20% 50% 26% 19% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (471) (669) (360) (1,017) (368) (360) (479) (498) (340) (183)

11
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You

6E. Agree or Disagree with Statements — President Trump’s behavior toward Ukraine was no different than how previous presidents have

conducted foreign policy

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Agree 35% 39% 31% 23% 30% 45% 40% 40% 22% 25% 31%
Disagree 39% 41% 38% 40% 35% 37% 49% 39% 43% 38% 34%
Not sure 26% 20% 31% 37% 35% 19% 11% 20% 35% 37% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (797) (703) (260) (409) (536) (295) (1,046) (158) (211) (85)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton  Trump HSorless Some college College grad Postgrad
Agree 35% 12% 31% 74% 40% 6% 79% 34% 38% 34% 36%
Disagree 39% 69% 33% 11% 43% 80% 9% 28% 43% 49% 54%
Not sure 26% 19% 36% 15% 17% 14% 12% 38% 19% 18% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (471) (669) (360) (1,017) (368) (360) (479) (498) (340) (183)

12
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6F. Agree or Disagree with Statements — President Trump’s behavior toward Ukraine was wrong, but not wrong enough to justify impeachment
Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Agree 21% 21% 21% 24% 21% 20% 21% 21% 18% 27% 18%
Disagree 52% 57% 47% 43% 43% 55% 70% 56% 48% 41% 45%
Not sure 27% 22% 31% 33% 36% 24% 10% 23% 34% 32% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (797) (703) (260) (409) (536) (295) (1,046) (158) (211) (85)
Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton  Trump HSorless Some college College grad Postgrad
Agree 21% 13% 21% 34% 20% 9% 32% 24% 20% 18% 21%
Disagree 52% 72% 42% 44% 61% 79% 49% 36% 60% 64% 66%
Not sure 27% 15% 38% 22% 18% 12% 19% 40% 20% 18% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (471) (669) (360) (1,017) (368) (360) (479) (498) (340) (183)

13



Yahoo News! Impeachment Tracker
December 4 - 6, 2019 - 1500 US Adults You
7. Ukraine Impeachment Inquiry Affect Vote
How will the Ukraine impeachment inquiry affect your vote in the 2020 presidential election?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Makes me more likely to vote for

Trump 22% 26% 19% 10% 14% 31% 33% 28% 5% 14% 20%
No effect 39% 42% 36% 43% 38% 37% 38% 41% 38% 32% 22%
Makes me less likely to vote for

Trump 24% 22% 26% 23% 22% 25% 27% 22% 31% 27% 25%
Not sure 15% 10% 20% 24% 26% % 3% 9% 25% 27% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (797) (703) (260) (409) (536) (295) (1,046) (158) (211) (85)

Party ID Registered 2016 Vote Education
Total Dem Ind Rep Voters Clinton  Trump HSorless Some college College grad Postgrad

Makes me more likely to vote for

Trump 22% 4% 17% 59% 29% 1% 64% 19% 29% 20% 22%
No effect 39% 45% 38% 31% 38% 47% 27% 34% 37% 47% 44%
Makes me less likely to vote for

Trump 24% 43% 20% 7% 27% 46% 5% 19% 28% 28% 25%
Not sure 15% 9% 26% 3% 6% 6% 3% 28% 7% 5% 8%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (471) (669) (360) (1,017) (368) (360) (479) (498) (340) (183)
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